

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9447/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in SCA No. 14180/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALTA PRAG

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A. Sharan, ASG

Mr.Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sudhanshu Chodhari, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Satale, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

gh)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Anand Sin

er

Court Master

Court Mast