

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22061/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in SCA No.
14180/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALTA PRAG Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv,
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that the
Union of India will take steps to give pension to the respondent.
It is recorded.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master